



02-28-2000

101276973

PATENT 00032-T0016A SPM

2100 JAN 24 AM 9: 36

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OPR/FINANCF

Assignor:	Footstar Corporation
Assignee:	C. & J. Clark International Limited
Serial No. 74/478,774	Filing Date: January 12, 1994
Title of Application:	NATURE TREK

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies). Footstar Corporation.
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party. C. & J. Clark International Limited; 40 High Street; Street; Somerset BA6 16 OYA, England.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: December 22, 1999.
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Stephen P. McNamara, Registration No. 32,745
Attorney for Assignee
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as *First Class Mail* in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

January 21, 2000

Caroline Gahagan

02/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000028 74478774

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0182 Page two Assignment Cover Sheet Serial No. 74/478,774

- 5. Trademark Application Number: Serial No. 74/478,774.
- 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen P McNamara, Registration No. 32,745

Attorney for Assignee

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street; Stamford, CT 06905-5619

Telephone: 203 324-6155

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

AGREEMENT by and between FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, a Texas corporation having a place of business at 933 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and C. & J. CLARK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a British corporation having a place of business at 40 High Street, Street, Somerset BA16 OYA ENGLAND (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE desires to obtain ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark NATURE TREK, including all applications for registration and registrations thereof, and specifically United States Trademark application serial no. 74/478,774;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in the marks NATURE TREK, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and United States Trademark application serial no. 74/478,774 for NATURE TREK, and any and all other applications for registration and registrations thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on this day by

its duly authorized officer.

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION

By:

Name: Maureen Richards
Title: Vice President

STATE OF New Jersey) SS.

COUNTY OF Bergen)

On this day of <u>Richards Vice President</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation; that he is duly authorized by said corporation to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that it is his free act and deed.

Therese M. Heart

THERESE M. STRAUT.
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 200

EXHIBIT A

\\\LIBRARY\00032\AGREE\L372TM-ASST.doc

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0184